COUNTY OF NEVADA Nevada City, CA 95050-8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836

bdofsupervisors@
nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

SR 18-0953
Agenda Item Status: Consent Calendar

In control: Information and General Services
10/23/2018

Resolution approving a contract between the County of Nevada and Rua & Son Mechanical, Inc., for
the Nevada County Roof Restoration and Replacement Project at Various Locations (Res. 18-446),
pertaining to roof restoration at the Eric Rood Administrative Center (950 Maidu Avenue, Nevada
City), the District Attorney Building (201 Commercial Street, Nevada City), and the Animal Shelter
Modular (14679 McCourtney Road, Grass Valley), in the amount of $533,664 plus a contingency of
$53,367 for a total amount of $587,031, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute
the contract, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2018/19 Capital Facilities
budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Facilities) (Pulled from the Agenda.)

Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), County Building Program (48), Nevada County Offices
(budget) (11)

Attachments: 1. Staff Report Rua, 2. Resolution Roof Rua, 3. Long Form Contract - Rua, 4. Supp Doc - Bid Abstract
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/21/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

